

September 11, 2017 The Kansai Electric Power Co., Inc.

<u>Kansai Electric Power named to</u> Global Socially Responsible Investment (SRI) Indices

Kansai Electric Power Co., Inc. was selected as a constituent of Dow Jones Sustainability Asia Pacific Index in 2017. *1

Dow Jones Sustainability Indices ("DJSI"), which is a representative socially responsible investment ("SRI*2"), is the indices of the companies which S&P Dow Jones Indices LLC*3 and RobecoSAM*4 developed in 1999 to recognize companies' information disclosure regarding environment, society and governance for sustainability as outstanding.

We recognize that our management in consideration of environment, society and governance and our appropriate information disclosure to social request have been high evaluated.

From now on, in addition to "Top priority to safety" and "surely fulfilling CSR obligations," which are items specified in our Management Philosophy and elsewhere, each member of our group companies will fulfill our duties so that we can "keep on changing to fulfill our unchanging mission," which is to "serve our customers and society," and will meet faithfully the expectations of the public for the group business. Doing so, we will contribute to the sustainable development of communities and the realization of bright, affluent future.

Dow Jones
Sustainability Indices
In Collaboration with RobecoSAM

- *1: Kansai Electric Power Co., Ltd. has been selected as the constituent of the DJSI Asia Pacific Index for 2 years in a row since 2016.
- *2: "Socially Responsible Investment" is an investment strategy which aims for both financial growth and social good.
- *3: It was established in 1882 and is the world's largest financial research company, which provide the iconic financial market indicators such as the S&P 500 and the Dow Jones Industrial Average.
- *4: It was established in 1995 and offers asset management, indices, and so on specialized on sustainability investing.